BIDDER SUMMARY SHEET

ITB #24-023 2024 Asphalt Parking Lot and Path Maintenance

Business Name: Marreral Construction Company					
Street Address: 28000 W. Cancrete Dr.					
City, State, Zip: Ingleside, Ih, Coo41					
Contact Name: Scott Busineh					
Title: Senior Estimator					
Phone: 815 355 0356 Fax: N/A					
E-Mail address: Bordercha maneral farigy. Com					
Price Proposal					
GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE \$ 350,031-21					
AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY					
AUTHORIZATION & SIGNATURE					
Name of Authorized Signee: Deborah Manguer					
Signature of Authorized Signee:					
Title:					



Unit Price Sheet ITB #24-023

2024 Asphalt Parking Lot and Path Maintenance

The undersigned, having become familiar with the Documents, Construction Plans, and Specifications on file in the office of the Owner as designated in the Invitation to Bid, hereby proposes to provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable equipment and all utility and transportation services necessary to perform and complete in a workmanlike manner all of the work required for and the work described in the following schedule in connection with the construction of the 2024 Asphalt Parking Lot and Path Maintenance contract

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	U١	IIT PRICE	18	Cost
1	REMOVE & REPLACE PORTLAND CEMENT			\$	52.00	\$	3,120.00
<u>'</u>	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	60	SQFT				
2	REMOVE & REPLACE COMBINATION CONCRETE		FOOT	\$	70.00	\$	4,200.00
	CURB AND GUTTER	60	FUUI				
3	EARTH EXCAVATION	20	CY	\$	50.00	\$	1,000.00
4	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL, PARKING	47 500	0)/	\$	3.50	\$	61,320.00
4	LOT- 1.5 INCH	17,520 SY					·
5	CLASS D PATCHES- PARKING LOT	75	TON	\$	123.00	\$	9,225.00
6	CLASS D PATCHES- MULTI-USE PATH	25	TON	\$	178.00	\$	4,450.00
7	BUTT JOINTS	40	EACH	\$	1.00	\$	40.00
8	SWEEP AND PRIME COAT- PARKING LOT	17,520	SY	\$	0.10	\$	1,752.00
9	SWEEP AND PRIME COAT- MULTI-USE PATH	3,109	SY	\$	0.10	\$	310.90
10	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	30	TON	\$	38.00	\$	1,140.00
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	1 471	TON	\$	123.00	\$	180,992.04
11	1.5" THICKNESS	1,471	TON				
12	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-19.0, N50-			\$	178.00	\$	46,485.77
12	MULTI-USE PATH						
13	TOPSOIL & SEED- 6 INCH	80	SY	\$	15.00	\$	1,200.00
14	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	80	SY	\$	15.00	\$	1,200.00
15	PAVEMENT MARKING- LETTERS & SYMBOLS	285	SF	\$	44.21	\$	12,599.85
16	PAVEMENT MARKING - 4" LINE	6,765	LF	\$	1.21	\$	8,185.65
17	PAVEMENT MARKING - 6" LINE	386	LF	\$	1.60	\$	617.60
18	PAVEMENT MARKING - 24" LINE	151	LF	\$	7.15	\$	1,079.65
19	CURB & GUTTER PAINTING	2,245	LF	\$	4.95	\$	11,112.75
*GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE						\$	350,031.21

*Please enter Total Cost on Bidder Summary Sheet

The foregoing total shall be the basis for establishing the amount of the labor and payment and performance bonds and is not to be construed as a lump sum Contract Price. The actual number of units used will determine the final cost of the project.

Proposer: Debarah Maneral
Firm Name: Maneral Construction Cd.

Signed: Title: President

Dated: 2/10/2024



Bidders shall complete this Certificate of Compliance. Failure to comply with all submission requirements may result in a determination that the Bidder is not responsible.

The undersigned Debocah Murrayal	0
The undersigned	on)
as President (Enter Title of Person Making Certification)	
(Enter Title of Person Making Certification)	/
and on behalf of Mareyal Construction	
(Enter Name of Business Organization)	
certifies that Bidder is:	
1) A BUSINESS ORGANIZATION: Yes [] No []	
1) A BUSINESS ORGANIZATION: Tes [4] No []	
Federal Employer I.D. #: 234 \\	
Federal Employer I.D. #: 234 \cc (or Social Security # if a sole proprietor or individual)	<u>/</u>
	•
The form of business organization of the Bidder is (check one):	
Sole Proprietor Independent Contractor (Individual) Partnership LLC Corporation (State of Incorporation) Sole Proprietor Independent Contractor (Individual) [Independent Contractor (Individual)	
2) STATUS OF OWNERSHIP	
Illinois Public Act 102-0265, approved August 2021, requires the Village of O collect "Status of Ownership" information. This information is collected for report only. Please check the following that applies to the ownership of your business and certifications for the categories checked with the proposal. Business ownership as defined in the Business Enterprise for Minorities, Women, and Persons with D 30 ILCS 575/0.01 et seq.	ting purposes ad include any categories are
Minority-Owned [] Women-Owned [] Veteran-Owned [] Disabled-Owned []	
How are you certifying? Certificates Attached [\] Self-Certifying []	

STATUS OF OWNERSHIP FOR SUBCONTRACTORS

This information is collected for reporting purposes only. Please check the following that applies to the ownership of subcontractors.

Minority-Owned [] Small Business [] (SBA standards)
Women-Owned [] Prefer not to disclose []
Veteran-Owned [] Not Applicable []
Disabled-Owned []

3) AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN ILLINOIS: Yes [/] No []

The Bidder is authorized to do business in the State of Illinois.

4) ELIGIBILE TO ENTER INTO PUBLIC CONTRACTS: Yes [No []

The Bidder is eligible to enter into public contracts, and is not barred from contracting with any unit of state or local government as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3, or 33E-4 of the Illinois Criminal Code, or of any similar offense of "bid-rigging" or "bid-rotating" of any state or of the United States.

5) <u>SEXUAL HARASSMENT POLICY COMPLIANT</u>: Yes [No []

Please be advised that Public Act 87-1257, effective July 1, 1993, 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A) has been amended to provide that every party to a public contract must have a written sexual harassment policy in place in full compliance with 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A) (4) and includes, at a minimum, the following information:

(I) the illegality of sexual harassment; (II) the definition of sexual harassment under State law; (III) a description of sexual harassment, utilizing examples; (IV) the vendor's internal complaint process including penalties; (V) the legal recourse, investigative and complaint process available through the Department of Human Rights (the "Department") and the Human Rights Commission (the "Commission"); (VI) directions on how to contact the Department and Commission; and (VII) protection against retaliation as provided by Section 6-101 of the Act. (Illinois Human Rights Act). (emphasis added). Pursuant to 775 ILCS 5/1-103 (M) (2002), a "public contract" includes "...every contract to which the State, any of its political subdivisions or any municipal corporation is a party."

6) EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANT: Yes [] No []

During the performance of this Project, Bidder agrees to comply with the "Illinois Human Rights Act", 775 ILCS Title 5 and the Rules and Regulations of the Illinois Department of Human Rights published at 44 Illinois Administrative Code Section 750, et seq.

The Bidder shall:

(I) not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color,

religion, sex, marital status, national origin or ancestry, age, or physical or mental handicap unrelated to ability, or an unfavorable discharge from military service; (II) examine all job classifications to determine if minority persons or women are underutilized and will take appropriate affirmative action to rectify any such underutilization; (III) ensure all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by it or on its behalf, it will state that all applicants will be afforded equal opportunity without discrimination because of race, color, religion, sex, marital status, national origin or ancestry, age, or physical or mental handicap unrelated to ability, or an unfavorable discharge from military service; (IV) send to each labor organization or representative of workers with which it has or is bound by a collective bargaining or other agreement or understanding, a notice advising such labor organization or representative of the Vendor's obligations under the Illinois Human Rights Act and Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contract; (V) submit reports as required by the Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts, furnish all relevant information as may from time to time be requested by the Department or the contracting agency, and in all respects comply with the Illinois Human Rights Act and Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts; (VI) permit access to all relevant books, records, accounts and work sites by personnel of the contracting agency and Department for purposes of investigation to ascertain compliance with the Illinois Human Rights Act and Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts; and (VII) include verbatim or by reference the provisions of this Equal Employment Opportunity Clause in every subcontract it awards under which any portion of this Agreement obligations are undertaken or assumed, so that such provisions will be binding upon such subcontractor.

In the same manner as the other provisions of this Agreement, the Bidder will be liable for compliance with applicable provisions of this clause by such subcontractors; and further it will promptly notify the contracting agency and the Department in the event any subcontractor fails or refuses to comply therewith. In addition, the Bidder will not utilize any subcontractor declared by the Illinois Human Rights Department to be ineligible for contracts or subcontracts with the State of Illinois or any of its political subdivisions or municipal corporations.

"Subcontract" means any agreement, arrangement or understanding, written or otherwise, between the Bidder and any person under which any portion of the Bidder's obligations under one or more public contracts is performed, undertaken or assumed; the term "subcontract", however, shall not include any agreement, arrangement or understanding in which the parties stand in the relationship of an employer and an employee, or between a Bidder or other organization and its customers.

In the event of the Bidder's noncompliance with any provision of this Equal Employment Opportunity Clause, the Illinois Human Right Act, or the Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts of the Department of Human Rights the Bidder may be declared non-responsible and therefore ineligible for future contracts or subcontracts with the State of Illinois or any of its political subdivisions or municipal corporations, and this agreement may be canceled or avoided in whole or in part, and such other sanctions or penalties may be imposed or remedies involved as provided by statute or regulation.

7) PREVAILING WAGE COMPLIANCE: Yes [/] No []

In the manner and to the extent required by law, this bid is subject to the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act and to all laws governing the payment of wages to laborers, workers and mechanics of a Bidder or any subcontractor of a Bidder bound to this agreement who is performing services covered by this contract. If awarded the Contract, per 820 ILCS 130 et seq. as amended,

Bidder shall pay not less than the prevailing hourly rate of wages, the generally prevailing rate of hourly wages for legal holiday and overtime work, and the prevailing hourly rate for welfare and other benefits as determined by the Illinois Department of Labor or the Village and as set forth in the schedule of prevailing wages for this contract to all laborers, workers and mechanics performing work under this contract (available at https://www2.illinois.gov/idol/Laws-Rules/CONMED/Pages/Rates.aspx).

The undersigned Bidder further stipulates and certifies that it has maintained a satisfactory record of Prevailing Wage Act compliance with no significant Prevailing Wage Act violations for the past three (3) years.

Certified Payroll. The Illinois Prevailing Wage Act requires any contractor and each subcontractor who participates in public works to file with the Illinois Department of Labor (IDOL) certified payroll for those calendar months during which work on a public works project has occurred. The Act requires certified payroll to be filed with IDOL no later than the 15th day of each calendar month for the immediately preceding month through the Illinois Prevailing Wage Portal—an electronic database IDOL has established for collecting and retaining certified payroll. The Portal may be accessed using this link: https://www2.illinois.gov/idol/Laws-Rules/CONMED/Pages/certifiedtranscriptofpayroll.aspx. The Village reserves the right to withhold payment due to Contractor until Contractor and its subcontractors display compliance with this provision of the Act.

8) PARTICIPATION IN APPRENTICESHIP AND TRAINING PROGRAM: Yes [] No []

Bidder participates in apprenticeship and training programs applicable to the work to be performed on the project, which are approved by and registered with the United States Department of Labor's Office of Apprenticeship.

Name of A&T Program:(Operators_	Local	150	Laborers	Local 152
Brief Description of Progra	m:				

9) TAX COMPLIANT: Yes [No []

Bidder is current in the payment of any tax administered by the Illinois Department of Revenue, or if it is not: (a) it is contesting its liability for the tax or the amount of tax in accordance with procedures established by the appropriate Revenue Act; or (b) it has entered into an agreement with the Department of Revenue for payment of all taxes due and is currently in compliance with that agreement.

AUTHORIZATION & SIGNATURE:

I certify that I am authorized to execute this Certificate of Compliance on behalf of the Bidder set forth on the Bidder Summary Sheet, that I have personal knowledge of all the information

set forth herein and that all statements, representations, that the bid is genuine and not collusive, and information provided in or with this Certificate are true and accurate.

The undersigned, having become familiar with the Project specified in this bid, proposes to provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable equipment and all utility and transportation services necessary to perform and complete in a workmanlike manner

all of the work required for the Project.

Signature of Authorized Officer

Deborah Maneral

Name of Authorized Officer

Title

02/19/2024

Date

REFERENCES

Provide three (3) references for which your organization has performed similar work.

Bidder's Name: Nameral Construction Co							
	(Enter Name of Business Organization)						
1.	ORGANIZATION	See	attached				
	ADDRESS						
	PHONE NUMBER						
	CONTACT PERSON	Q					
	YEAR OF PROJECT						
2.	ORGANIZATION						
	ADDRESS						
	PHONE NUMBER						
	CONTACT PERSON						
	YEAR OF PROJECT						
		-					
3.	ORGANIZATION						
	ADDRESS						
	PHONE NUMBER						
	CONTACT PERSON						
	YEAR OF PROJECT						

Maneval Construction Co. Inc.

Project Reference List

Village of Vernon Hills

Vernon Hills Parking Lot and Street Improvement Project Village of Vernon Hills
Senior Engineer
Steve Maslov (847) 918 – 3590 / Stevem@vhills.org
2023 \$290,000 (85% own forces)

Gurnee Park District

Concord Oaks Parkway at Pennsbury & Woodbury Cr Gurnee Park District Director of Parks and Planning Kraig Owens (847) 599-3770 / Kowns@gureeparkdstrict.com 2023 \$83,500 (100% own forces)

Waukegan School District 60

District wide parking lot Improvements Project2331&2330 IMEG Corp
Harlan Doland (847) 833-1214 / Harlan.m.doland@imegcorp.com
2023 \$700,000 (85% own forces)

City of Lake Forest

Waveland Park and Forest Ave. Parking Lot Project
City Engineer
Ralph Davila (847) 810-3552 / davilar@cityoflakeforest.com
2022 \$375,000 (90% own forces)

Lake County Stormwater Commission

Knollwood Subdivision, Fox Lake, IL
Lake County Stormwater Management
Project Manager
Susan Novak (847) 377-7783 / snovak@lakecountyil.gov
2022 \$2,000,000 (80% own forces)

City of Highland Park

Laurel Avenue East End Improvements Project
City Engineer
Emmanuel Gomez (847) 926-1145 / egomez@cityhpil.com
2021 \$120,000 (90% own forces)



Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)
Maneval Construction Company, Inc.

28090 West Concrete Drive Ingleside, IL 60041

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)
Village of Orland Park
14700 South Ravinia Avenue

Orland Park, IL 60462

BOND AMOUNT: *** TEN PERCENT OF AMOUNT BID ***

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)

Hudson Insurance Company 100 William Street, 5th Floor New York, NY 10038

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any) #076 Orland Park Lots & Paths

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common lay cond.

turnished, the intent is that this bond shall be constitut	as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.
Signed and sealed this 19th day of	February 024
(XAII)	Maneval Construction (Company) the
from Mille	(Principal) Deborah Maneval, President (Seal)
(Witness)	(Title)
Only lhilder	Hudson Insurance Company
(Witness)	(Surety) (Seal)
(Withesp)	(Title) Todd Schaap, Attorney-in-Fact

AIA Document A310™ – 2010. Copyright © 1963, 1970 and 2010 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 100 William Street, New York, New York, 10038, has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents, does make, constitute and appoint

Thomas O. Chambers and Todd Schaap

of the State of Wisconsin

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, at New York, New York, each of them alone to have full power to act without the other or others, to make, execute and deliver on its behalf, as Surety, bonds and undertakings given for any and all purposes, also to execute and deliver on its behalf as aforesaid renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations relating to such bonds or undertakings provided, however, that no single

bond or undertaking shall obligate said Company for any portion of the	e penal sum thereof in excess of the sum of Twenty Five Million							
Dollars (\$25,000,000.00).								
Such bonds and undertakings when duly executed by said Attorney	(s)-in-Fact, shall be binding upon said Company as fully and to the same							
extent as if signed by the President of said Company under its corporate seal	extent as if signed by the President of said Company under its corporate seal attested by its Secretary.							
In Witness Whereof, HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY has	caused these presents to be of its Senior Vice President thereunto duly							
authorized, on this 3rd day of June , 20 22 at New Yo	ork, New York.							
A CALL	HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY							
Sinio Scale	HUDSON ENSURANCE COMPANY							
	104							
of land bollow of	Malakan							
Attest Attest	By							
Dina Daskalakis	Michael P. Cifone							
Corporate Secretary	Senior Vice President							
STATE OF NEW YORK								
COUNTY OF NEW YORK. SS.								
depose and say that he is a Senior Vice President of HUDSON INSURANCE COMP.	ally came Michael P. Cifone to me known, who being by me duly sworn did ANY, the corporation described herein and which executed the above instrument,							
that he knows the seal of said Corporation, that the seal affixed to said instrument is su	ch corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said							
Corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.								
at 41 (1937) / fire.	. And him							
(Notarial Seas) White M.	ANN MURPHY							
(Notarial Seals)	Notary Public, State of New York							
NOTAP ?	No. 01MU6067553							
	Qualified in Nassau County							
811C / 1	Commission Expires December 10, 2025							
A Committee of the Comm	,							
CERTIFIC	ATION							
STATE OF NEW YORK								
COUNTY OF NEW YORK SS.								
The undersigned Dina Daskalakis hereby certifies:								
That the original resolution, of which the following is a true and correct co	py, was duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of							

Hudson Insurance Company dated July 27th, 2007, and has not since been revoked, amended or modified:

"RESOLVED, that the President, the Executive Vice Presidents, the Senior Vice Presidents and the Vice Presidents shall have the authority and discretion, to appoint such agent or agents, or attorney or attorneys-in-fact, for the purpose of carrying on this Company's surety business, and to empower such agent or agents, or attorney or attorney-in-fact, to execute and deliver, under this Company's seal or otherwise, bonds obligations, and recognizances, whether made by this Company as surety thereon or otherwise, indemnity contracts, contracts and certificates, and any and all other contracts and undertakings made in the course of this Company's surety business, and renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations regarding undertakings so made; and

FURTHER RESOVLED, that the signature of any such Officer of the Company and the Company's seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seal when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

THAT the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and of the whole of the original and that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked, and furthermore that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the said Power of Attorney is now in force.

February 2024 Witness the hand of the undersigned and the seal of said Corporation this day of



Dina Daskalakis, Corporate Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN)				
COUNTY OF Milwaukee)				
ON THIS19th	_day of	February		2024	,
before me, a notary public, w	ithin and for	r said County and	l State, persona	lly appear	red
Todd Schaap	to	me personally k	nown, who be	ing duly	sworn,
upon oath did say that he is t	he Attorney-	in-Fact of and fo	r the		
Hudson Insurance Company	,			_, a corp	oration
of _Delaware		, created, org	anized and exi	sting un	der and
by virtue of the laws of the S	tate of Dela	ware	_; that the	corporat	e seal
affixed to the foregoing with	in instrume	nt is the seal of t	he said Compa	ny; that t	the seal
was affixed and the said inst	rument was	executed by auth	nority of its Boa	ard of Di	rectors;
and the said Todd Schaap		did	acknowledge	that	he/she
executed the said instrument					

Rosa Hernandez

Notary Public, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin My Commission Expires 1/22/2027



JOIN FORCES, SUCCEED TOGETHER.

WOMAN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (WGSB) CERTIFICATION TO HEREBY GRANTS

Maneval Construction Company, Inc.

The identified small business is an eligible WOSB for the WOSB Program, as set forth in 13 C.F.R. part 127 and has been certified as such by an SBA approved Third Party Certifier pursuant to the Third Party Agreement, dated June 30, 2011, and available at www.sba.gov/wosb.

that makes the WOSB ineligible. If either occurs, this WOSB Certification is immediately invalid. The WOSB must not misrepresent its certification status to any other The WOSB Certification expires on the date herein unless there is a change to the SBA's regulation that makes the WOSB ineligible or there is a change in the WOSB party, including any local or State government or contracting official or the Federal government or any of its contracting officials.

Majority Female Owner: Deborah Maneval

NAICS: 237310, 238910, 238990

UNSPSC: 22101600, 25102100, 30121500, 30121600, 30121700

Certification Number: WOSB211609

Renewal Date: September 15, 2024

WOSB Regulation Expiration Date: 09/15/2024

BUSINESS WOMEN'S

Ender Shows

Emilia DiMenco, Women's Business Development Center - Midwest President &

Rul a River-tuson

Pamela Prince-Easton, WBENC President & CEO

LaKesha White, Vice President, Certification